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CHAPTgR 28. 

Amended. 

[Published March 8, 11170.] 

AN ACT to amend section two, chapter 180, general kws of 1068, 
entitled "net to provide for the assessment of property for 
taxation, and the levy of taxes thereon." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate • 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

• SNOTION 1. Section 2 of citapter 180 of the general 
laws of 1868, is hereby amended by adding thereto a 
subdivision, to be known a& suledivision 15th of said 
section, which shall be as follows: Artificial trout 
ponds and the trout produned and raised _therein. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 7, 1870. 

    

CHAPTER 29. 
• 

Vabliaied Mara 8, 1870.j 

AN AtT to amend chapter 151 of the general laws of 1869, enti-
tled "awes*tueodify the laws relating to normal 'wheels, and 
to amend chapter t4 of the • general, laws of 180, and chapter 
115 of the general laws of 1886." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin; represented in senate 
and assembly, do engct as follows: 

.'Amended. 	• SzerioN 1. Section five of chapter 151 of the gen- 
eral laws of 1869, is hereby amended so as to read as 
follows : "the income of the normal school fund shall 
be applied to establishing, supporting and maintaining 
normal schools, under the direction and management 
of the board of normal school regents." 

. Amended. 	Surrrorr 2. The last clause of Section 24 of said 
chapter 151 is hereby amended so as to yead as follows :* 
"the board of regents shall held an annual meeting at 
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the capital of the state, on the second Wednesday of 
July in each year, or at such time as may be hereafter 
designated by said board." 

SECTION 3„ This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 7, 1870. 
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CH A PTER 80. 

[Published ifarcA 8, 18701 

AN ACT relating to courts held by justices o'f the peace, and 
amendatory of sectior 5 of chapter 180 of the revised statutes. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SEcrioN 1. Section 6 of chapter 120 of the revised Amended. 
statutes, entitled "of courts held by justice& of the 

• 	peace,' is hereby amended so as to read as !lows: 
" every such justice shall have jurisdiction over and Judixuction of 

oognizance of the following actions and proceedings: Juti°' 
First. Actions arising or growing out of contract, 

express or implied, wherein the debt or balance due 
or damages claimed shall not exceed two hundred dol-
lars. 

Second. Actions for'injuries to persons or to real 
or personal property, wherein the damages claimed 
shall not exceed two hundred dollars. 

Third. Actions to recover the possession of person-
al property, wherein the value of the property claimed 
shall not exceed two hundred dollars. 

Fourth. Actions for forcible entry and detainer. 
Fifth. • Actions for a penalty not exceeding two 

hundred dollars, given by any statute of this state. 
Sixth. To take and enter a judgment on the con-

fession of a defendant., when the amount confessed shall 
not exceed three hundred dollars. 

SECTION 2. On the rendition of judgment by any  
justice of the peace of this state in favor of any party t ittrzeip fees  
fix damages and oosts, or either, the said justice shall 
texas part of the costs, an attorney's fee, to be recov- 

S. 


